CROSSTOWN

%

‘ Issue 1 Summer 2016 n u

A collection of major rehabilitation work on the State Route 4, Crosstown Freeway in Stockton.
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SR-4 Bridge Deck Treatment

SR-4 Crosstown Viaduct Bridge Repair

The first of eight, 55-hour weekend closures
proceeded as scheduled on Friday 04/29/16. The
westbound State Route 4 (SR-4) Crosstown Free-
way was closed at the northbound and southbound
connector ramps at SR-99 at 10:00 p.m. on Friday.
The #3 lane between the Filbert on-ramp and
Stanislaus off- ramp was, however, open to traffic.

Bridge removal activities began right after the
closures were implemented and were followed by
installation of bearing assemblies, rebar installation,

SR-4 Automated Warning System Installation
Extreme Maintenance
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concrete pour, and joint seal assembly installation.
Our maintenance crew was out during the day-
time hours of Saturday and Sunday doing crack
sealing work.

Traffic congestion was observed only during the
hours of 11 am — 1 pm and 5 pm — 7 pm. The maxi-
mum delay was 4 minutes. Traffic conditions along
detour routes were normal, no delays. Our next
weekend closure will take place May 20 - May 23.
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Friday, May 20—Monday, May 23, 2016
Friday, August 19—Monday, August 22, 2016
Friday, Octoher 14—Monday, October 17, 2016

Friday, June 3—Monday, June 6, 2016
Friday, June 10—Monday, June 13, 2016
Friday, August 5—Monday, August 8, 2016

Friday, Octoher 21—0ctoher 24, 2016
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Caltrans would like to extend our appreciation to motorists and residents for their
cooperation during the Big Fix construction improvement project.
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